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2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Cup |
Belgrade (SRB) — 1-3 June 2018

President of the Jury

LUZAIC Dane SRB
Members

GRUBITS David AUS
SCHUSTER Karin AUT
CHEN Chunxin CHN
FRUK Goran CRO
HAAGENSEN Kasper DEN
ADBEL HAMID Rasha EGY
PARQUIC Nicolas FRA
LANANNA Domenico ITA
NAKAJIMA Daisuke JPN
DAUKANTIENE-OKULEVICIENE Inga LTU
VAN CAMPEN Laurens NED
VIACAVA Sergio PER
KNIGAWKA Przemyslaw POL
MACOVEI Rodica ROU
GOLOB Borut SLO
SCHUBIGER Maximilian  SUI
BJORNSKIOLD Per SWE
YILMAZTUERK Halil TUR
Spares

FOLLET Jean-Pierre BEL
FIALHO Carlos Alex BRA
WIESNER Jens GER

BEN HAMIDA Rami TUN

1594

1692
1621
1353
1763
1764
1746
1566
1311
1627
1518
1726
1756
1470
1477
1207
1572
1650
1421

1245
1755
1674
1684

™

ocC

FISA
oC
FISA
FISA
FISA
FISA
oC
oC
oC
FISA
oC
FISA
oC
FISA
oC
oC
FISA
oC

ES1
NES1
ES2
NES2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Cup Il —

Linz-Ottensheim (AUT) — 21-24 June 2018

President of the Jury

STEININGER

Members

KLUPACS
GSCHWINDL
ONUSKA
WIMMER
MALISSE
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA
NISSEN
COPIE

HELM
LANGUSCH
WITT

MC IVER
WIDUN
DAVIDOW
KARAJOVIC -
IBROCIC
JOLY
NORDH
ALPAY
NGUYEN

Spares

LIANG
SILETTO
FEDIUC
KNAPP

At 090218

Birgit

René

Manfred

Gabor
Lisa-Maria
Lieven

Rodrigo Andres
Jan
Marie-Laurence
Ben

Dietmar
Thomas
Vanessa Jacki
Anna

Wayne

Ruzica
Régis
Kenth

Alper
Hai Duong

Bing

Maura
Marian
Tiffany

AUT

AUS
AUT
AUT
AUT
BEL
CHI

DEN
FRA
GBR
GER
GER
NZL
POL
RSA

SRB

Sul
SWE
TUR

VIE

CHN
ITA
ROU
USA

1430

1489
1643
1153
1716
1377
1703
1261
1481
1644
1168
1724
1625
1619
1646

1428

1472
1338
1418
1457

1503
1737
1327
1771

oC

FISA
oC
oC
oC
oC

FISA

FISA
oC

FISA
oC
oC

FISA

FISA

FISA

oC

oC
FISA
FISA
FISA

NES2
ES1
ES2

NES1



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Cup Il —

Lucerne (SUI) — 13-15 July 2018

President of the Jury

JOLY

Members

SCHOMBERG
NEIRINCKX
HAUSS
AUBANEL
CLEMENTS
KRAJEWSKI
MARINAI
BOEKEN
GUENTER
MENTZER
OTTOW
SCHUBIGER
SPOOR
STAMPFLI

VAN STEENWIJK
ZWAHLEN
POCHANASAMBURANA
BEN KHEDHER

Spares

HANSEN
GULLI
SAPAN
JONES

At 090218

Régis

Caroline
Chantal
Charles
Fabien
Phillip
Stephan
Manola
Peter

urs

Sven

Niels
Maximilian
Humphrey
Klemens
Gijs
Michael

Praparnpongs

Anis

Morten Juel
Tore
Johan
Doug

Sul

AUS
BEL
CAN
FRA
GBR
GER
ITA
NED
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
THA
TUN

DEN
NOR
SGP
USA

1472

1612
1243
1607
1670
1649
1435
1486
1570
1093
1727
1602
1572
1603
1773
1320
1774
1558
1396

1561
1129
1711
1688

ocC

FISA
FISA
FISA
FISA
FISA
oC
FISA
FISA
oC
ocC
oC
oC
oC
ocC
ocC
oC
FISA
FISA

ES1
ES2
NES1
NES2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Under 23 Championships —

Poznan (POL) — 25-29 July 2018

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT

Members

GILI

NORTHAM
TARASOVA
MADINA

VAN ROSSUM (RIIJNIERSCE)
GHARIB

PARQUIC

ANTON

LANGUSCH
SAMIOU
ALVARADO QUIROZ
PESSINA
SUDNICKAS
ABDUL MALIK
KRUPINSKI
GRIGORE

JOLY

MAO

Spares

PAWLINETZ
HWANG
DIJKMAN
MOLLY

At 090218

Patrick

Juan Carlos
Geoffrey

Volha

Stefka

Geeske Annelies
Ahmed

Nicolas
Christopher
Dietmar

Niki

Gladys Marisol
Valeria

Tadas

Abdul

Adam
Cristiana-Elena
Regis

Ying-Hai

Wolfgang
Young Sang
Frens
Markus

FISA

ARG
AUS
BLR
BUL
CAN
EGY
FRA
GBR
GER
GRE
GUA
ITA
LTU
MAS
POL
ROU
Sul
TPE

AUT
KOR
NED
NZL

1085

1677
1629
1667
1426
1742
1524
1566
1568
1168
1440
1534
1736
1436
1298
1645
1601
1472
1578

1318 ES2
1634 NES1
0989 ES1
1413 NES2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Junior Championships —
Racice (CZE) — 8-12 August 2018

President of the Jury

MEGLIC

Members

DE JONGE

GRUBER

XIE

DOSTAL

ANDERSEN
GUTIERREZ PRAENA
NG

WALKER

PESCIA

CERVELLO

PALS

BOENSNES
TIERNEY

KOBA

BOTELHO SILVA PAIS
van VELZE

MENTZER
KUNKEMUELLER

Spares

DE LA MAZA LENIZ
ZALAMITSOS
TSUKADA
PUSONJIC

At 090218

Vladimir

Yves
Maria Eugenia
Degang
Radim
Anders
Daniel
Wing Ning
Ronald
Giacomo
Luis

Arjon

Per

Drew
Andrzej
Nuno
Herman
Sven
Laura

Monica Beatriz
Marios

Hideki
Dragana

FISA

BEL
BRA
CHN
CZE
DEN
ESP
HKG
IRL
ITA
MEX
NED
NOR
NZL
POL
POR
RSA
Sul
USA

CHI

GRE
JPN
SRB

1386

1300
1728
1123
1469
1064
1729
1441
1617
1587
1611
1665
1032
1365
1130
1351
1549
1727
1574

1681 NES1
1592 ES1
1628 NES2
1429 ES2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Championships —
Plovdiv (BUL) — 9-16 September 2018

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT

Members

SMITH
STEININGER
DE MATTOS
DONEGAN
GAUR

ABOUL EL OLA
LORIENTE PEREZ
VALI

BOREL
DENNIS
STEPHAN
PACHIS
KOTHARI
KWON
MALIENE

VAN DER LELIJ
LUZAIC

CHEN

Spares

AKLOUL

STERN
KARCZEWSKI
MAYDACHEVSKA

At 090218

Patrick

Gregory Edward
Birgit
Gilberto
William
Flemming
Samy
Asuncion
Robert
Régis
Fiona
Karin
Michael
Narendra
Jae Hyung
Vida

Tom

Dane
Ronald

Toufik
Ivo
Maciej
Viktoriya

FISA

AUS
AUT
BRA
CAN
DEN
EGY
ESP
EST
FRA
GBR
GER
GRE
IND
KOR
LTU
NED
SRB
USA

ALG
MEX
POL
UKR

1085

1613
1430
1509
1225
1560
1522
1464
1599
1565
1410
1475
1416
0971
1638
1663
1415
1594
1050

1395 NES1
1341 NES2
1544 ES1
1597 ES2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Masters Regatta

Sarasota-Bradenton (USA) — 27-30 September 2018

President of the Jury

APPLEYARD

Deputy President of the Jury

REILLY

Members

FRASER

DE JONGE

MOREIRA DE SOUZA
LI

LJUBIC

HANSEN

MARQUEZ ESCUDERO
FORSHAW

PACKER
ENGELMANN

WONG

SZANTO

SCHINELLI
MATSUDA

LEE

NIEBERG

WALKER

TORD

WOLNY - MARSZALEK
ALUPEI

MULDER

MONES CAMARA
GALLAGHER

JONES

Spares

IBBOTSON
ANSELM
MESZAROS

At 090218

Robert

Jean

Phillip

Yves

Magali
Zhigang
Duro

Morten Juel
Pedro
Eleanor
Judith
Erhard

Kar Man Carmen
Eva

Corrado
Masahiko
Kihyun
Steven
Simon

José Antonio
Marta

Dorin

Allison
Alfredo Martin
Erin

Doug

Paddy
Horst
Judit

USA

USA

AUS
BEL
BRA
CHN
CRO
DEN
ESP
FRA
GBR
GER
HKG
HUN
ITA
JPN
KOR
NED
NZL
PER
POL
ROU
RSA
URU
USA
USA

GBR
AUT
HUN

1109

1367

1550
1300
1533
1355
1221
1561
1513
1672
1569
1120
1780
1383
1104
1614
1604
1334
1554
1779
1132
1465
1548
1757
1686
1688

1451 S1
1271 S2
1751 S3



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World Rowing Coastal Championships
Sidney (Victoria) (CAN) - 11-14 October 2018

President of the Jury

MOULY Jérbme FISA 1484
Members

WOUTERS Paul BEL 1172
BIANCHI MIRANDA Gabriela BRA 1510
WOOD Debbie CAN 1610
HAVLICEK Jan CZE 1662
ALONSO FERNANDEZ Angela ESP 1439
FLORENT Roger FRA 1581
DENNIS Richard GBR 1529
MEYBODEN Gerhard GER 1201
NG See Hung HKG 1369
KUMAMOTO Koji JPN 1371
MILNE Roger NzZL 1553
KILCHMANN Stefan Sul 1571
OUNIS Houcine TUN 1748
HENDERSON Alice USA 1687
Spare

TORD José Antonio PER 1779 S

At 090218



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

Youth Olympic Games Rowing Regatta —
Buenos Aires (ARG) — 7-10 October 2018

President of the Jury

BOLCIC

Members

SCALA
BROCHIER KIST
PINSENT
GATTONI
TABATA
MC IVER
LERIN
GLIDDON
GOLOB
STOFER
MEISNER

Spares

CASTRO GOMEZ
HINGSTMAN - DOOREN

At 090218

Fabio

Adriana Maria
Ana Lucia
Matthew
Danilo
Yoshihiko
Vanessa Jacki
Jercyl
Brendan
Borut
Christian
Kirsten

Miguel
Hubertine

FISA

ARG
BRA
GBR
ITA
JPN
NZL
PHI
RSA
SLO
Sul
USA

cuB
NED

1080

1754
1679
1666
1485
1265
1625
1493
1715
1207
1730
1575

1137 S1
0985 S2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

World University Rowing Championships (FISU)
Shanghai (CHN)- 10-12 August 2018

President of the Jury

LIANG Bing CHN 1503
Members

MELBOURNE Gregory AUS 1490
HUANG Rucong CHN 1461
BAIN Gary GBR 1528
KILIAN Frank GER 1454
CHEUNG Kwok Keung HKG 1626
ZACCHIGNA Luca ITA 1588
ICHIKAWA Manami JPN 1781
TUN Bo Bo MYA 1705
HATWELL John NZL 1552
MELNIKOV Pavel RUS 1669
GOLOB Darko SLO 1211
SPOOR Humphrey SUl 1603
KHARDANI Sahibi TUN 1582
FORSTER Annette USA 1664
Spares

ﬁé‘C/IENSBERGEN'VAN DER Jacomine NED 1302 S1
HERRERO Il Ismael PUR 1269 S2

At 090218



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

European Rowing Junior Championships
Gravelines (FRA) — 26-27 May 2018

President of the Jury

MOULY

Members

MADINA

HEIDE

ZABALA URIGAIN
KONSA

FORSHAW
MARILLAUD
WITTRANT

Mc INTOSH
MESZAROS
WALKER
MONTAGNINI
HINGSTMAN
KNIGAWKA
GRIGORE
DZINCIC
SEQUEIRA-BYRON
MEGLIC
ISENSCHMID Weber

Spares
LEVY

DAUKANTIENE-
OKULEVICIENE

At 090218

Jérbme

Stefka
Marie

Uxue
Jaarek
Eleanor
Philippe
Catherine
Claire

Judit

Ronald
Matteo
Peter
Przemyslaw
Cristiana-Elena
Igor

Patrick
Viadimir
Gabrielle

Martin

Inga

FISA

BUL
DEN
ESP
EST
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
HUN
IRL
ITA
NED
POL
ROU
SRB
Sul
FISA
FISA

GBR
LTU

1484

1426
1765
1784
1766
1672 OC
1673
1098 OC
1718
1751
1617
1759
0990
1470
1601
1449
1573
1386
1095

1332 S1
1518 S2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

European Rowing Championships

Strathclyde County Park, Glasgow (GBR) — 2-5 August 2018

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT

Members

STEVENS

HAIDUK
POVRZANOVIC
DOSTAL

GALISTEO ALVAREZ
RANTAMAKI

COPIE
BLANDFORD-BAKER
KORGITZSCH
ZALAMITSOS
RUTENBERG
MUSMECI
SUDNICKAS
NABUURS

FEDIUC

NIKOLIC

NEYROUD
MAGNUSSON

Spares

GSCHWINDL
BOENSNES

At 090218

Patrick

Gwenda

Olga

Ivo

Radim

David Miguel
Jari
Marie-Laurence
Mark
Frank-Michael
Marios

Daniel
Giampiero
Tadas

Remco
Marian

Ana

Blaise
Gunnar

Manfred
Per

FISA

BEL
BLR
CRO
CZE
ESP

FIN
FRA
GBR
GER
GRE

ISR

ITA

LTU
NED
ROU
SRB

Sul
SWE

AUT
NOR

1085

1463
1444
1468
1469
1564
1562
1481
1409
1219
1592
1116
1255
1436
1725
1327
1596
1222
0993

1643 S1
1032 S2



2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

European Rowing Under 23 Championships

Brest (BLR) — 1-2 September 2018

President of the Jury

MEGLIC

Members

VAN BELLE

TRIVIC

KLEMES

ANDERSEN

ALONSO FERNANDEZ
PACKER

KAESWURM

MEYNET

LOKKER

BOTELHO SILVA PAIS
GOLOB

KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC
STAMPFLI

RUHI

Spares

RANTAMAKI
MELNIKOV

At 090218

Vladimir

Peter
Ozren
Ivo
Cathrine
Angela
Richard
Ulrich
llaria
Bram
Nuno
Borut
Ruzica
Klemens
Mustafa Kemal

Jari
Pavel

FISA

BEL
CRO
CZE
DEN
ESP
GBR
GER
ITA
NED
POR
SLO
SRB
Sul
TUR

FIN
RUS

1386

1244
1584
1209
1772
1439
1586
1218
1752
1769
1351
1207
1428
1773
1721

1562 S1
1669 S2



