



## 2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

### World Rowing Cup I Belgrade (SRB) – 1-3 June 2018

#### President of the Jury

LUZAIC	Dane	SRB	1594	OC
--------	------	-----	------	----

#### Members

GRUBITS	David	AUS	1692	FISA
SCHUSTER	Karin	AUT	1621	OC
CHEN	Chunxin	CHN	1353	FISA
FRUK	Goran	CRO	1763	FISA
HAAGENSEN	Kasper	DEN	1764	FISA
ADBEL HAMID	Rasha	EGY	1746	FISA
PARQUIC	Nicolas	FRA	1566	OC
LANANNA	Domenico	ITA	1311	OC
NAKAJIMA	Daisuke	JPN	1627	OC
DAUKANTIENE-OKULEVICIENE	Inga	LTU	1518	FISA
VAN CAMPEN	Laurens	NED	1726	OC
VIACAVA	Sergio	PER	1756	FISA
KNIGAWKA	Przemyslaw	POL	1470	OC
MACOVEI	Rodica	ROU	1477	FISA
GOLOB	Borut	SLO	1207	OC
SCHUBIGER	Maximilian	SUI	1572	OC
BJÖRNSKIÖLD	Per	SWE	1650	FISA
YILMAZTUERK	Halil	TUR	1421	OC

#### Spares

FOLLET	Jean-Pierre	BEL	1245	ES1
FIALHO	Carlos Alex	BRA	1755	NES1
WIESNER	Jens	GER	1674	ES2
BEN HAMIDA	Rami	TUN	1684	NES2

**World Rowing Cup II –  
Linz-Ottensheim (AUT) – 21-24 June 2018**

President of the Jury

STEININGER	Birgit	AUT	1430	OC
------------	--------	-----	------	----

Members

KLUPACS	René	AUS	1489	FISA
GSCHWINDL	Manfred	AUT	1643	OC
ONUSKA	Gabor	AUT	1153	OC
WIMMER	Lisa-Maria	AUT	1716	OC
MALISSE	Lieven	BEL	1377	OC
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA	Rodrigo Andres	CHI	1703	FISA
NISSEN	Jan	DEN	1261	FISA
COPIE	Marie-Laurence	FRA	1481	OC
HELM	Ben	GBR	1644	FISA
LANGUSCH	Dietmar	GER	1168	OC
WITT	Thomas	GER	1724	OC
MC IVER	Vanessa Jacki	NZL	1625	FISA
WIDUN	Anna	POL	1619	FISA
DAVIDOW	Wayne	RSA	1646	FISA
KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC	Ruzica	SRB	1428	OC
JOLY	Régis	SUI	1472	OC
NORDH	Kenth	SWE	1338	FISA
ALPAY	Alper	TUR	1418	FISA
NGUYEN	Hai Duong	VIE	1457	FISA

Spares

LIANG	Bing	CHN	1503	NES2
SILETTO	Maura	ITA	1737	ES1
FEDIUC	Marian	ROU	1327	ES2
KNAPP	Tiffany	USA	1771	NES1

2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

**World Rowing Cup III –  
Lucerne (SUI) – 13-15 July 2018**

President of the Jury

JOLY	Régis	SUI	1472	OC
------	-------	-----	------	----

Members

SCHOMBERG	Caroline	AUS	1612	FISA
NEIRINCKX	Chantal	BEL	1243	FISA
HAUSS	Charles	CAN	1607	FISA
AUBANEL	Fabien	FRA	1670	FISA
CLEMENTS	Phillip	GBR	1649	FISA
KRAJEWSKI	Stephan	GER	1435	OC
MARINAI	Manola	ITA	1486	FISA
BOEKEN	Peter	NED	1570	FISA
GUENTER	Urs	SUI	1093	OC
MENTZER	Sven	SUI	1727	OC
OTTOW	Niels	SUI	1602	OC
SCHUBIGER	Maximilian	SUI	1572	OC
SPOOR	Humphrey	SUI	1603	OC
STÄMPFLI	Klemens	SUI	1773	OC
VAN STEENWIJK	Gijs	SUI	1320	OC
ZWAHLEN	Michael	SUI	1774	OC
POCHANASAMBURANA	Praparnpongs	THA	1558	FISA
BEN KHEDHER	Anis	TUN	1396	FISA

Spares

HANSEN	Morten Juel	DEN	1561	ES1
GULLI	Tore	NOR	1129	ES2
SAPAN	Johan	SGP	1711	NES1
JONES	Doug	USA	1688	NES2

2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

**World Rowing Under 23 Championships –  
Poznan (POL) – 25-29 July 2018**

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT Patrick FISA 1085

Members

GILI	Juan Carlos	ARG	1677
NORTHAM	Geoffrey	AUS	1629
TARASOVA	Volha	BLR	1667
MADINA	Stefka	BUL	1426
VAN ROSSUM (RIJNIERSCE)	Geeske Annelies	CAN	1742
GHARIB	Ahmed	EGY	1524
PARQUIC	Nicolas	FRA	1566
ANTON	Christopher	GBR	1568
LANGUSCH	Dietmar	GER	1168
SAMIOU	Niki	GRE	1440
ALVARADO QUIROZ	Gladys Marisol	GUA	1534
PESSINA	Valeria	ITA	1736
SUDNICKAS	Tadas	LTU	1436
ABDUL MALIK	Abdul	MAS	1298
KRUPINSKI	Adam	POL	1645
GRIGORE	Cristiana-Elena	ROU	1601
JOLY	Regis	SUI	1472
MAO	Ying-Hai	TPE	1578

Spares

PAWLINETZ	Wolfgang	AUT	1318	ES2
HWANG	Young Sang	KOR	1634	NES1
DIJKMAN	Frens	NED	0989	ES1
MOLLY	Markus	NZL	1413	NES2

2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

**World Rowing Junior Championships –  
Racice (CZE) – 8-12 August 2018**

President of the Jury

MEGLIC Vladimir FISA 1386

Members

DE JONGE	Yves	BEL	1300
GRUBER	Maria Eugenia	BRA	1728
XIE	Degang	CHN	1123
DOSTAL	Radim	CZE	1469
ANDERSEN	Anders	DEN	1064
GUTIERREZ PRAENA	Daniel	ESP	1729
NG	Wing Ning	HKG	1441
WALKER	Ronald	IRL	1617
PESCIA	Giacomo	ITA	1587
CERVELLO	Luis	MEX	1611
PALS	Arjon	NED	1665
BOENSNES	Per	NOR	1032
TIERNEY	Drew	NZL	1365
KOBA	Andrzej	POL	1130
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS	Nuno	POR	1351
van VELZE	Herman	RSA	1549
MENTZER	Sven	SUI	1727
KUNKEMUELLER	Laura	USA	1574

Spares

DE LA MAZA LENIZ	Monica Beatriz	CHI	1681	NES1
ZALAMITSOS	Marios	GRE	1592	ES1
TSUKADA	Hideki	JPN	1628	NES2
PUSONJIC	Dragana	SRB	1429	ES2

2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

**World Rowing Championships –  
Plovdiv (BUL) – 9-16 September 2018**

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT                      Patrick                      FISA    1085

Members

SMITH	Gregory Edward	AUS	1613
STEININGER	Birgit	AUT	1430
DE MATTOS	Gilberto	BRA	1509
DONEGAN	William	CAN	1225
GAUR	Flemming	DEN	1560
ABOUL EL OLA	Samy	EGY	1522
LORIENTE PEREZ	Asuncion	ESP	1464
VÄLI	Robert	EST	1599
BOREL	Régis	FRA	1565
DENNIS	Fiona	GBR	1410
STEPHAN	Karin	GER	1475
PACHIS	Michael	GRE	1416
KOTHARI	Narendra	IND	0971
KWON	Jae Hyung	KOR	1638
MALIENE	Vida	LTU	1663
VAN DER LELIJ	Tom	NED	1415
LUZAIC	Dane	SRB	1594
CHEN	Ronald	USA	1050

Spares

AKLOUL	Toufik	ALG	1395	NES1
STERN	Ivo	MEX	1341	NES2
KARCZEWSKI	Maciej	POL	1544	ES1
MAYDACHEVSKA	Viktoriya	UKR	1597	ES2

2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

**World Rowing Masters Regatta  
Sarasota-Bradenton (USA) – 27-30 September 2018**

President of the Jury

APPLEYARD Robert USA 1109

Deputy President of the Jury

REILLY Jean USA 1367

Members

FRASER	Phillip	AUS	1550
DE JONGE	Yves	BEL	1300
MOREIRA DE SOUZA	Magali	BRA	1533
LI	Zhigang	CHN	1355
LJUBIC	Duro	CRO	1221
HANSEN	Morten Juel	DEN	1561
MARQUEZ ESCUDERO	Pedro	ESP	1513
FORSHAW	Eleanor	FRA	1672
PACKER	Judith	GBR	1569
ENGELMANN	Erhard	GER	1120
WONG	Kar Man Carmen	HKG	1780
SZANTO	Eva	HUN	1383
SCHINELLI	Corrado	ITA	1104
MATSUDA	Masahiko	JPN	1614
LEE	Kihyun	KOR	1604
NIEBERG	Steven	NED	1334
WALKER	Simon	NZL	1554
TORD	José Antonio	PER	1779
WOLNY - MARSZALEK	Marta	POL	1132
ALUPEI	Dorin	ROU	1465
MULDER	Allison	RSA	1548
MONES CAMARA	Alfredo Martin	URU	1757
GALLAGHER	Erin	USA	1686
JONES	Doug	USA	1688

Spares

IBBOTSON	Paddy	GBR	1451	S1
ANSELM	Horst	AUT	1271	S2
MESZAROS	Judit	HUN	1751	S3

**World Rowing Coastal Championships  
Sidney (Victoria) (CAN) - 11-14 October 2018**

President of the Jury

MOULY                                  Jérôme                          FISA    1484

Members

WOUTERS                                  Paul                                  BEL    1172  
BIANCHI MIRANDA                          Gabriela                          BRA    1510  
WOOD    Debbie                                  CAN    1610  
HAVLICEK    Jan    CZE    1662  
ALONSO FERNANDEZ                          Angela                                  ESP    1439  
FLORENT    Roger    FRA    1581  
DENNIS    Richard    GBR    1529  
MEYBODEN    Gerhard    GER    1201  
NG    See Hung    HKG    1369  
KUMAMOTO    Koji    JPN    1371  
MILNE    Roger    NZL    1553  
KILCHMANN    Stefan    SUI    1571  
OUNIS    Houcine    TUN    1748  
HENDERSON    Alice    USA    1687

Spare

TORD    José Antonio                          PER    1779    S

2018 World Rowing and European Rowing International Juries

**Youth Olympic Games Rowing Regatta –  
Buenos Aires (ARG) – 7-10 October 2018**

President of the Jury

BOLCIC	Fabio	FISA	1080
--------	-------	------	------

Members

SCALA	Adriana Maria	ARG	1754
BROCHIER KIST	Ana Lucia	BRA	1679
PINSENT	Matthew	GBR	1666
GATTONI	Danilo	ITA	1485
TABATA	Yoshihiko	JPN	1265
MC IVER	Vanessa Jacki	NZL	1625
LERIN	Jercyl	PHI	1493
GLIDDON	Brendan	RSA	1715
GOLOB	Borut	SLO	1207
STOFER	Christian	SUI	1730
MEISNER	Kirsten	USA	1575

Spares

CASTRO GOMEZ	Miguel	CUB	1137	S1
HINGSTMAN - DOOREN	Hubertine	NED	0985	S2

**World University Rowing Championships (FISU)  
Shanghai (CHN)– 10-12 August 2018**

President of the Jury

LIANG Bing CHN 1503

Members

MELBOURNE Gregory AUS 1490  
HUANG Rucong CHN 1461  
BAIN Gary GBR 1528  
KILIAN Frank GER 1454  
CHEUNG Kwok Keung HKG 1626  
ZACCHIGNA Luca ITA 1588  
ICHIKAWA Manami JPN 1781  
TUN Bo Bo MYA 1705  
HATWELL John NZL 1552  
MELNIKOV Pavel RUS 1669  
GOLOB Darko SLO 1211  
SPOOR Humphrey SUI 1603  
KHARDANI Sahibi TUN 1582  
FORSTER Annette USA 1664

Spares

RAVENSBERGEN - VAN DER Jacomine NED 1302 S1  
LELIJ  
HERRERO III Ismael PUR 1269 S2

**European Rowing Junior Championships  
Gravelines (FRA) – 26-27 May 2018**

President of the Jury

MOULY Jérôme FISA 1484

Members

MADINA	Stefka	BUL 1426
HEIDE	Marie	DEN 1765
ZABALA URIGAIN	Uxue	ESP 1784
KONSA	Jaarek	EST 1766
FORSHAW	Eleanor	FRA 1672 OC
MARILLAUD	Philippe	FRA 1673
WITTRANT	Catherine	FRA 1098 OC
Mc INTOSH	Claire	GBR 1718
MESZAROS	Judit	HUN 1751
WALKER	Ronald	IRL 1617
MONTAGNINI	Matteo	ITA 1759
HINGSTMAN	Peter	NED 0990
KNIGAWKA	Przemyslaw	POL 1470
GRIGORE	Cristiana-Elena	ROU 1601
DZINCIC	Igor	SRB 1449
SEQUEIRA-BYRON	Patrick	SUI 1573
MEGLIC	Vladimir	FISA 1386
ISENSCHMID Weber	Gabrielle	FISA 1095

Spares

LEVY	Martin	GBR 1332 S1
DAUKANTIENE- OKULEVICIENE	Inga	LTU 1518 S2

**European Rowing Championships  
Strathclyde County Park, Glasgow (GBR) – 2-5 August 2018**

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT	Patrick	FISA	1085
---------	---------	------	------

Members

STEVENS	Gwenda	BEL	1463
HAIIDUK	Olga	BLR	1444
POVRZANOVIC	Ivo	CRO	1468
DOSTAL	Radim	CZE	1469
GALISTEO ALVAREZ	David Miguel	ESP	1564
RANTAMAKI	Jari	FIN	1562
COPIE	Marie-Laurence	FRA	1481
BLANDFORD-BAKER	Mark	GBR	1409
KORGITZSCH	Frank-Michael	GER	1219
ZALAMITSOS	Marios	GRE	1592
RUTENBERG	Daniel	ISR	1116
MUSMECI	Giampiero	ITA	1255
SUDNICKAS	Tadas	LTU	1436
NABUURS	Remco	NED	1725
FEDIUC	Marian	ROU	1327
NIKOLIC	Ana	SRB	1596
NEYROUD	Blaise	SUI	1222
MAGNUSSON	Gunnar	SWE	0993

Spares

GSCHWINDL	Manfred	AUT	1643	S1
BOENSNES	Per	NOR	1032	S2

**European Rowing Under 23 Championships  
Brest (BLR) – 1-2 September 2018**

President of the Jury

MEGLIC	Vladimir	FISA	1386
--------	----------	------	------

Members

VAN BELLE	Peter	BEL	1244
TRIVIC	Ozren	CRO	1584
KLEMES	Ivo	CZE	1209
ANDERSEN	Cathrine	DEN	1772
ALONSO FERNANDEZ	Angela	ESP	1439
PACKER	Richard	GBR	1586
KAESWURM	Ulrich	GER	1218
MEYNET	Ilaria	ITA	1752
LOKKER	Bram	NED	1769
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS	Nuno	POR	1351
GOLOB	Borut	SLO	1207
KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC	Ruzica	SRB	1428
STÄMPFLI	Klemens	SUI	1773
RUHI	Mustafa Kemal	TUR	1721

Spares

RANTAMAKI	Jari	FIN	1562	S1
MELNIKOV	Pavel	RUS	1669	S2